505329726 02/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5376507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COSMO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	02/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COSMO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	RIVERSIDE II, SIR JOHN ROGERSON'S QUAY	
City:	DUBLIN 2	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16263223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)783-6040

Email: rpercy@rfem.com, pto-pat-email@rfem.com **Correspondent Name:** ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C.

Address Line 1: 607 14TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4499-185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY L. IHNEN; REG.#28,957
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey L. Ihnen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=4499-185_Assignment-Change-of-address#page1.tif source=4499-185_Assignment-Change-of-address#page2.tif source=4499-185_Assignment-Change-of-address#page3.tif source=4499-185_Assignment-Change-of-address#page4.tif

PATENT 505329726 REEL: 048337 FRAME: 0600

D IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Appl. No. : 16/263,223
First Named Inventor : Roberto VILLA
Filed : January 31, 2019

TC/A.U. : 1615

Examiner :

Docket No. : 4499-185 Customer No. : 6449 Confirmation No. : 4668

ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Applicant requests that the Office note a change of address for the Assignee COSMO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED from 42-43 Amiens Street, Dublin1, Ireland, to Riverside II, Sir John Rogerson's Quay, Dublin 2, Ireland, for the case noted below.

Application/Patent No.	Attorney Docket No.
16/263,223	4499-185

A courtesy copy of a Patent Assignment Coversheet is attached. No fees are due but the Office is authorized to charge any fees deemed necessary in connection with this filing to Deposit Account No. 02-2135.

Respectfully submitted,

/Jeffrey L. Ihnen/

By _____

Jeffrey L. Ihnen Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 28,957

ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK

607 14th Street, Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20005 Telephone: (202) 783-6040

> PATENT REEL: 048337 FRAME: 0601

505315723 02/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5362504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERTO VILLA	09/18/2014
MASSIMO PEDRANI	09/18/2014
MAURO AJANI	09/18/2014
LORENZO FOSSATI	09/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COSMO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	42-43 AMIENS STREET	
City:	DUBLIN 1	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16263223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)783-6040

Email: rpercy@rfem.com, pto-pat-email@rfem.com **Correspondent Name:** ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C.

Address Line 1: 607 14TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4499-185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY L. IHNEN; REG.# 28,957
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey L. Ihnen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2019

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048337 FRAME: 0602



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 7, 2019

PTAS

ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C. 607 14TH STREET, N.W. SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, DC 20005

505315723

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/06/2019 REEL/FRAME: 048250/0828

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 4499-185

ASSIGNOR:

VILLA, ROBERTO DOC DATE: 09/18/2014

ASSIGNOR:

PEDRANI, MASSIMO DOC DATE: 09/18/2014

ASSIGNOR:

AJANI, MAURO DOC DATE: 09/18/2014

ASSIGNOR:

FOSSATI, LORENZO DOC DATE: 09/18/2014

ASSIGNEE:

COSMO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 42-43 AMIENS STREET DUBLIN 1, IRELAND

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16263223 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: CONTROLLED RELEASE AND TASTE MASKING ORAL PHARMACEUTICAL

COMPOSITION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 048337 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 048337 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 02/14/2019